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14.01.2026   Week 15 of 30Mittwoch   18:45 Lanes 1 - 6

President: Wolfgang Stein is on Lane 2
Secretary/Treasurer: Hildegard Stein is on Lane 3

Team StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam StandingsTeam Standings

Points Points Scratch Pins + High High HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Won Lost Pins HDCP Game Sers Game Sers

1 1 FUIZLA 1 506 244 32099 35228 856 2374 907 2527
2 5 Hot Froxx 426 324 27134 33953 732 1928 901 2394
3 4 Moving Up 403 347 28993 34138 711 2055 832 2425
4 3 Secretary & Team 400 350 27983 33965 718 2006 854 2414
5 2 Erbse & Co 383 367 29349 34323 740 2113 850 2410
6 9 Mia San's 372 378 27358 33919 724 1964 862 2378
7 6 Gallier 367 383 29209 34351 769 2174 873 2453
8 7 Ramba Zamba 308 442 27832 33703 767 2039 886 2417
9 10 FUIZLA 3 301 449 24904 33154 673 1866 861 2405

10 8 FUIZLA 2 284 466 23645 32915 617 1690 825 2298

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Erbse & Co 692 749 712 2153 16 <---> Gallier 732 721 770 2223 34
3-4 Mia San's 728 730 796 2254 24 <---> Hot Froxx 704 830 755 2289 26
5-6 Ramba Zamba 704 737 708 2149 16 <---> FUIZLA 3 752 712 818 2282 34
1-2 Secretary & Team 742 739 739 2220 46 <---> FUIZLA 2 707 675 675 2057 4
3-4 FUIZLA 1 653 843 758 2254 32 <---> Moving Up 737 705 749 2191 18

Lane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane AssignmentsLane Assignments

1-2 3-4 5-6 1-2 3-4
 16  21.01 10- 4  3- 1  8- 5  2- 7  9- 6
 17  28.01  9- 7  8- 2  4- 6  5- 1  3-10

Last Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top ScoresLast Week's Top Scores

Scratch Game 781 FUIZLA 1 676 Hot Froxx 655 Mia San's
Scratch Series 2068 FUIZLA 1 1854 Secretary & Team 1854 Gallier

Handicap Game 843 FUIZLA 1 830 Hot Froxx 818 FUIZLA 3
Handicap Series 2289 Hot Froxx 2282 FUIZLA 3 2254 FUIZLA 1

2254 Mia San's

Men Scratch Game 220 Joachim Schweiger 214 Markus Schweiger 205 Sigi Puntigam
Scratch Series 564 Joachim Schweiger 536 Markus Schweiger 515 Christian Strauch

Handicap Game 232 Markus Schweiger 232 Joachim Schweiger 229 Andy Hager
Handicap Series 605 Andy Hager 600 Joachim Schweiger 590 Markus Schweiger

Women Scratch Game 191 Akata Jilski 190 Jana Witthinrich 182 Edith Petzinger
Scratch Series 510 Antonia Deininger 476 Edith Petzinger 466 Jana Witthinrich

Handicap Game 239 Edith Petzinger 225 Akata Jilski 222 Anderl Veicht
Handicap Series 647 Edith Petzinger 603 Anderl Veicht 603 Antonia Deininger

Season High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High ScoresSeason High Scores

Scratch Game 856 FUIZLA 1 769 Gallier 767 Ramba Zamba
Scratch Series 2374 FUIZLA 1 2174 Gallier 2113 Erbse & Co

Handicap Game 907 FUIZLA 1 901 Hot Froxx 886 Ramba Zamba
Handicap Series 2527 FUIZLA 1 2453 Gallier 2425 Moving Up

Men Scratch Game 279 Sascha Tos 252 Stefan Stein 244 René Erben
Scratch Series 747 Sascha Tos 657 Bernhard Hecht 633 René Erben

Handicap Game 279 Sascha Tos 273 Stefan Stein 271 Marcus Schneider
Handicap Series 747 Sascha Tos 709 Andy Schön 699 Bernhard Hecht

Women Scratch Game 264 Jana Witthinrich 223 Akata Jilski 213 Antonia Deininger
Scratch Series 610 Jana Witthinrich 529 Sabine Prinz 528 Antonia Deininger

Handicap Game 284 Jana Witthinrich 269 Anderl Veicht 257 Akata Jilski
Handicap Series 685 Jana Witthinrich 659 Micha Höfer 649 Sabine Prinz
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Individual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High AveragesIndividual High Averages

Men 219,10 Sascha Tos 183,44 Joachim Schweiger 180,63 Bernhard Böhme
Women 175,89 Jana Witthinrich 162,67 Antonia Deininger 157,09 Akata Jilski

Most Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved AverageMost Improved Average

Men 131 to 143,50 =+12,50 Franz Bachmeier 152 to 164,50 =+12,50 Jürgen Höfer 165 to 171,67 = +6,67 Werner Schön
Women125 to 131,07 = +6,07 Edith Petzinger 147 to 151,08 = +4,08 Sabine Prinz 128 to 130,06 = +2,06 Anderl Veicht

Team RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam RostersTeam Rosters

True High High HDCP HDCP Points Points Last Wk
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Won Lost Won
1 - FUIZLA 1
Christian Strauch 176 18 6895 39 176,79 221 556 235 610 58,0 46,0 4,0
Markus Schweiger 176 18 7419 42 176,64 243 612 256 678 74,0 38,0 6,0
Joachim Schweiger 183 12 7154 39 183,44 240 614 255 659 74,0 30,0 6,0
Manuel Schwarz bk179 15 453 3 151,00 185 453 200 498 2,0 6,0 2,0
Sascha Tos 219 0 4601 21 219,10 279 747 279 747 44,0 12,0
Franz Bachmeier 143 42 2583 18 143,50 191 528 242 681 20,0 28,0
Stefan Strauch 166 25 2994 18 166,33 224 574 251 655 24,0 24,0

2 - Erbse & Co
René Erben 178 16 7685 43 178,72 244 633 265 678 68,0 48,0 2,0
Andreas Steinberg 148 39 3128 21 148,95 184 484 222 583 20,0 36,0 6,0
Yvonne Güntzschel 146 43 4389 30 146,30 184 496 227 625 32,0 48,0 2,0
Jana Witthinrich 175 20 7915 45 175,89 264 610 284 685 66,0 54,0 2,0
Charly Maurer 159 30 1915 12 159,58 190 520 217 619 16,0 16,0
Natalie Eyermann bk124 60 397 3 132,33 136 397 196 577 6,0 2,0
Uwe Stockmann 149 38 2547 17 149,82 221 488 254 587 16,0 30,0
Luisa Weiss bk153 37 454 3 151,33 155 454 192 565 8,0
Julian Güntzschel 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christian Siebler bk157 32 0 0 0 0
Thomas Mathe bk175 18 0 0 0 0
3 - Secretary & Team
Jürgen Höfer 164 27 3948 24 164,50 214 578 251 662 33,0 31,0 6,0
Micha Höfer 143 45 3881 27 143,74 195 518 239 659 48,0 24,0 8,0
Thomas Schober 158 31 5236 33 158,67 218 541 250 637 44,0 44,0 6,0
Stefan Stein 171 21 7209 42 171,64 252 569 273 632 67,0 45,0 8,0
Kevin Ryan 147 39 4872 33 147,64 190 490 231 619 52,0 36,0
Alex Bachmeier 132 51 1988 15 132,53 170 450 225 615 12,0 28,0
Hans Reibl bk184 12 0 0 0 0
Hildegard Stein bk136 51 0 0 0 0

4 - Moving Up
Marcus Schneider 155 33 5135 33 155,61 236 551 271 669 36,0 52,0 4,0
Sabine Prinz 151 39 5439 36 151,08 197 529 237 649 64,0 32,0 2,0
Wolfgang Stein 159 30 7019 44 159,52 209 545 241 641 70,0 48,0 2,0
Bernhard Hecht 176 18 7407 42 176,36 232 657 246 699 57,0 55,0 6,0
Raphael Dück bk163 27 434 3 144,67 147 434 174 515 6,0 2,0
Sascha Kostic 162 28 1790 11 162,73 203 540 232 627 12,0 18,0
Sascha Nehls bk141 44 949 6 158,17 192 514 236 646 10,0 6,0
Uwe Hecht 0 0 0 0 0 0
Petra Hecht 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 - Hot Froxx
Edith Petzinger 131 55 3932 30 131,07 182 476 239 647 46,0 34,0 8,0
Otto Petzinger 151 36 3182 21 151,52 178 478 216 586 32,0 24,0 6,0
Akata Jilski 157 34 5184 33 157,09 223 522 257 636 48,0 40,0 2,0
Peter Jilski 161 29 6299 39 161,51 233 530 260 638 62,0 42,0
Blaze Niedermeier 161 29 3877 24 161,54 193 531 223 630 34,0 30,0
Felix Walz 154 34 1856 12 154,67 230 506 268 620 16,0 16,0
Alex Ludstock 153 35 1836 12 153,00 176 470 208 566 10,0 22,0
Günter Färber 112 60 338 3 112,67 125 338 185 518 2,0 6,0
Richard Ludstock bk127 54 399 3 133,00 141 399 195 561 2,0 6,0
Eva Marie Petzinger 77 60 231 3 77,00 80 231 140 411 8,0
6 - Gallier
Christine Schön bk129 56 840 6 140,00 148 428 204 596 14,0 2,0 6,0
Sigi Puntigam 170 22 5103 30 170,10 222 581 238 662 34,0 46,0 2,0
Bernhard Böhme 180 15 5419 30 180,63 227 586 249 633 44,0 36,0 6,0
Heinz Wimmer 156 33 4221 27 156,33 188 516 221 596 22,0 50,0 6,0
Werner Schön 171 21 5150 30 171,67 214 603 239 678 40,0 40,0
Otto Fischbacher 127 54 1907 15 127,13 157 429 205 573 19,0 21,0
Stefan Schomburg 153 35 3682 24 153,42 207 518 243 629 32,0 32,0
Andy Schön 170 22 2049 12 170,75 205 604 240 709 22,0 10,0
Karin Böhme bk135 52 838 6 139,67 197 459 249 615 8,0 8,0
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True High High HDCP HDCP Points Points Last Wk
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Won Lost Won

7 - Ramba Zamba
Antonia Deininger 162 30 3904 24 162,67 213 528 249 636 42,0 22,0 8,0
Martin Moder bk152 36 888 6 148,00 201 515 237 623 6,0 10,0
Christian Wolf 162 28 6830 42 162,62 219 548 246 635 54,0 58,0 2,0
Marcel Preisig 160 30 5304 33 160,73 193 548 220 638 44,0 44,0 2,0
Quirin Hollrieder 149 38 5381 36 149,47 202 497 243 617 38,0 58,0
Steffen Ruppert 150 37 2715 18 150,83 218 540 246 645 13,0 35,0
Andy Recher 122 58 1104 9 122,67 138 389 192 551 7,0 17,0
Dieter Pätzold bk131 51 347 3 115,67 125 347 176 500 8,0
8 - FUIZLA 2
Kim Blech 118 60 3568 30 118,93 175 461 235 641 39,0 41,0 2,0
Florian Wattendorf 137 47 3295 24 137,29 179 456 217 585 20,0 44,0
Marco Bauer 119 60 1789 15 119,27 165 370 225 550 10,0 30,0 2,0
Alex Finke 124 57 3350 27 124,07 166 415 224 595 25,0 47,0
Nasti Scheunemann 136 51 3681 27 136,33 188 476 238 635 38,0 34,0
Albert Kainz 161 29 3868 24 161,17 201 521 230 602 28,0 36,0
Karin Veicht 123 60 3335 27 123,52 160 426 220 606 30,0 42,0
9 - Mia San's
Inge Schildhauer 139 48 5440 39 139,49 179 479 227 635 54,0 50,0
Gregor Arapow 169 23 5578 33 169,03 215 613 241 691 42,0 46,0
Andy Hager 151 36 6801 45 151,13 192 515 229 620 66,0 54,0 6,0
Mike Käding 154 34 1393 9 154,78 194 504 218 576 14,0 10,0 8,0
Pasi Heinz 159 30 1439 9 159,89 195 508 224 613 15,0 9,0
Sven Schlegel 155 33 3728 24 155,33 205 561 247 675 38,0 26,0
Monika Hager bk113 60 616 6 102,67 130 309 190 489 2,0 14,0
Erwin Meys 176 18 1056 6 176,00 195 552 207 588 10,0 6,0
Angelika Frikell 107 60 323 3 107,67 114 323 174 503 8,0
10 - FUIZLA 3
Daniel Hiter 121 59 3278 27 121,41 193 398 253 578 19,0 53,0
Stefan Weigel 135 48 3659 27 135,52 191 455 242 608 40,0 32,0 8,0
Kai Polotzek 146 40 2201 15 146,73 170 471 209 589 18,0 22,0 6,0
Anderl Veicht 130 56 4292 33 130,06 211 439 269 613 38,0 50,0 6,0
Samy Weidhofer 141 44 1698 12 141,50 199 479 247 623 17,0 15,0
Michael Stohn 159 30 4786 30 159,53 192 510 225 607 51,0 29,0
Max Albrecht 131 51 2370 18 131,67 194 467 246 623 12,0 36,0
Nobbi Polotzek 147 39 1030 7 147,14 188 513 209 576 6,0 14,0

Temporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary SubstitutesTemporary Substitutes

True High High HDCP HDCP Points Points Last Wk
Name Ave HDCP Pins  Gms Average Game Sers Game Sers Won Lost Won
Christian Veicht bk130 52 380 3 126,67 137 380 189 536 2,0 6,0
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Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15Reprint of Scores -- Week 15

Lane 1 2 - Erbse & Co   Week 15  14.01.2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
René Erben bk180 15 158 143 180 481 526
Andreas Steinberg 147 39 159 172 135 466 583
Yvonne Güntzschel bk147 42 134 130 134 398 524
Jana Witthinrich bk177 18 127 190 149 466 520

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 578 635 598 1811 1811

Handicap 114 114 114 342
Total 692 749 712 1811 2153

Team Points Won 0,0 4,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
Match Points Won 2,0 4,0 4,0 12,0 12,0

Total Points Won 2,0 8,0 4,0 16,0 16,0

Lane 2 6 - Gallier   Week 15  14.01.2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Christine Schön bk129 56 126 148 138 412 580
Sigi Puntigam bk170 22 153 147 205 505 571
Bernhard Böhme bk182 13 164 175 158 497 536
Heinz Wimmer bk157 32 166 128 146 440 536

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 609 598 647 1854 1854

Handicap 123 123 123 369
Total 732 721 770 1854 2223

Team Points Won 4,0 0,0 4,0 14,0 14,0
Match Points Won 6,0 4,0 4,0 20,0 20,0

Total Points Won 10,0 4,0 8,0 34,0 34,0
Lane 3 9 - Mia San's   Week 15  14.01.2026

Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP
Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Inge Schildhauer bk139 48 112 145 145 402 546
Gregor Arapow bk169 23 a159 a159 a159 477 546
Andy Hager bk150 37 163 139 192 494 605
Mike Käding bk155 33 153 146 159 458 557

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 587 589 655 1831 1831

Handicap 141 141 141 423
Total 728 730 796 1831 2254

Team Points Won 4,0 0,0 4,0 8,0 8,0
Match Points Won 4,0 2,0 6,0 16,0 16,0

Total Points Won 8,0 2,0 10,0 24,0 24,0

Lane 4 5 - Hot Froxx   Week 15  14.01.2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Edith Petzinger bk128 57 144 182 150 476 647
Otto Petzinger bk151 36 168 157 134 459 567
Akata Jilski bk157 34 105 191 168 464 566
Peter Jilski bk163 27 133 146 149 428 509

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 550 676 601 1827 1827

Handicap 154 154 154 462
Total 704 830 755 1827 2289

Team Points Won 0,0 4,0 0,0 10,0 10,0
Match Points Won 4,0 6,0 2,0 16,0 16,0

Total Points Won 4,0 10,0 2,0 26,0 26,0

Lane 5 7 - Ramba Zamba   Week 15  14.01.2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Antonia Deininger bk161 31 177 171 162 510 603
Martin Moder bk152 36 131 133 109 373 481
Christian Wolf bk163 27 168 147 156 471 552
Marcel Preisig bk162 28 106 164 159 429 513

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 582 615 586 1783 1783

Handicap 122 122 122 366
Total 704 737 708 1783 2149

Team Points Won 0,0 4,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
Match Points Won 4,0 4,0 2,0 12,0 12,0

Total Points Won 4,0 8,0 2,0 16,0 16,0

Lane 6 10 - FUIZLA 3   Week 15  14.01.2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Daniel Hiter 122 58 133 87 128 348 522
Stefan Weigel 134 49 142 127 152 421 568
Kai Polotzek 144 42 133 163 167 463 589
Anderl Veicht bk128 57 138 129 165 432 603

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 546 506 612 1664 1664

Handicap 206 206 206 618
Total 752 712 818 1664 2282

Team Points Won 4,0 0,0 4,0 14,0 14,0
Match Points Won 4,0 4,0 6,0 20,0 20,0

Total Points Won 8,0 4,0 10,0 34,0 34,0

Lane 1 3 - Secretary & Team   Week 15  14.01.2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Jürgen Höfer bk165 26 154 168 152 474 552
Micha Höfer bk145 44 139 140 113 392 524
Thomas Schober bk158 31 170 157 168 495 588
Stefan Stein bk172 21 157 152 184 493 556

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 620 617 617 1854 1854

Handicap 122 122 122 366
Total 742 739 739 1854 2220

Team Points Won 4,0 4,0 4,0 18,0 18,0
Match Points Won 8,0 6,0 6,0 28,0 28,0

Total Points Won 12,0 10,0 10,0 46,0 46,0

Lane 2 8 - FUIZLA 2   Week 15  14.01.2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Kim Blech 120 60 100 93 124 317 497
Florian Wattendorf bk140 45 132 117 102 351 486
Marco Bauer bk119 60 134 133 84 351 531
Alex Finke 124 57 119 110 143 372 543

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 485 453 453 1391 1391

Handicap 222 222 222 666
Total 707 675 675 1391 2057

Team Points Won 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
Match Points Won 0,0 2,0 2,0 4,0 4,0

Total Points Won 0,0 2,0 2,0 4,0 4,0
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Lane 3 1 - FUIZLA 1   Week 15  14.01.2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Christian Strauch bk177 17 142 202 171 515 566
Markus Schweiger bk176 18 148 174 214 536 590
Joachim Schweiger bk183 12 167 220 177 564 600
Manuel Schwarz bk179 15 134 185 134 453 498

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 591 781 696 2068 2068

Handicap 62 62 62 186
Total 653 843 758 2068 2254

Team Points Won 0,0 4,0 4,0 14,0 14,0
Match Points Won 0,0 8,0 4,0 18,0 18,0

Total Points Won 0,0 12,0 8,0 32,0 32,0

Lane 4 4 - Moving Up   Week 15  14.01.2026
Old Old HDCP Old Old HDCP

Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total Name Ave HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Marcus Schneider bk156 33 140 147 164 451 550
Sabine Prinz bk152 38 139 139 127 405 519
Wolfgang Stein bk159 30 178 149 150 477 567
Bernhard Hecht bk177 17 162 152 190 504 555

==== ==== ==== ==== ====
Scratch Total 619 587 631 1837 1837

Handicap 118 118 118 354
Total 737 705 749 1837 2191

Team Points Won 4,0 0,0 0,0 4,0 4,0
Match Points Won 8,0 0,0 4,0 14,0 14,0

Total Points Won 12,0 0,0 4,0 18,0 18,0
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